

**ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN S.C.C. NO. 118/2025**

Perused the complaint, affidavit, verification and documents filed on record. Heard Learned advocate for the complainant. It appears that prima-facie case is made out against the accused. Hence, issue process against the accused under section 138 of The Negotiable Instruments Act, returnable on 17/05/2025.

Date: 07/04/2025  
Place : Ghodegaon

**(Smt. M. S. Mali)**  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Ghodegaon, Dist Pune.