

**ORDER BELOW APPLICATION EX.8 FILED BY COMPLAINANT FOR
ISSUANCE OF WARRANT IN SCC NO.118/2025**

Accused failed to appear before the Court even after service of summons. Hence, issue B. W. of Rs.5000/- against him.

Date :- 25/09/2025.
Ghodegaon

(Santosh L. Vaidya)
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.)
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune.